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BROOKDALE, AGENT
FOR GODOLPHIN—BARN 10

308 Fete ...............................2022 dkb/b.g. ..... Violence ........................Dubai Life
309 Finster ...........................2021 ch.g. .......... Sky Mesa .......................Folk
311 Fletcher Bay ..................2022 dkb/b.g. ..... Speightstown .................Regia Marina
319 Limited Edition .............2022 dkb/b.g. ..... Not Th is Time ...............Nonsensical
326 Obelisk ..........................2021 b.g. ............ Quality Road .................Better Lucky

DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT I—BARN 10
344 Autumn Chill ................2021 dkb/b.f. ..... Constitution ..................Old Time Chicago

ELITE, AGENT—BARN 9
301 Dataman .......................2020 gr/ro.g. ...... Tapit ..............................Soldata
306 Dothraki .......................2021 b.c. ............ Into Mischief .................Vanquished
307 Exact Estimate ...............2019 b.h. ............ Into Mischief .................Magic Union
313 Giant Mischief ..............2020 b.h. ............ Into Mischief .................Vertical Oak
318 Leading Contender .......2019 dk b/.g. ..... Gun Runner ..................Kenda
320 Majorca .........................2022 dk b/.c. ...... Volatile ..........................Palma
323 Mutually Exclusive ........2021 b.f.............. Vino Rosso ....................Tapas
324 New King ......................2021 b.c. ............ Into Mischief .................Hollywood Royal
327 Pursuit of Liberty ..........2021 b.f.............. Constitution ..................Media Madness
331 Romanesque ..................2022 b.c. ............ Practical Joke .................Mony’slittlegracie
332 Rosie Jeeks.....................2021 dk b/.f. ...... World of Trouble ...........Remington Rose
336 Shewontbudge ...............2022 dk b/.f. ...... Army Mule ....................Joyful Frolic
337 Shifty Gold ...................2022 dk b/.c. ...... Twirling Candy ..............Is It Gold
338 Sir London ....................2019 dk b/.g. ..... Malibu Moon ................Seeking Atlantis
341 Swan House ..................2022 b.f.............. Hard Spun .....................Goose Lemon Drop
342 Timing Diff erence .........2021 b.g. ............ Munnings ......................Bernadreamy
347 Bergen ...........................2021 gr/ro.c. ...... Liam’s Map ....................Toni’s Hollyday
353 Contrary Th inking ........2020 b.g. ............ Into Mischief .................Valadorna
339 Star of Wonder ..............2021 dkb/b.c. ..... Uncle Mo ......................Starship Warpspeed

GAINESWAY, AGENT I—BARN 10
316 J Rivers ..........................2021 dkb/b.f. ..... Distorted Humor ...........Don’t Stop to Shop

GROVENDALE SALES, AGENT
TO DISSOLVE A PARTNERSHIP—BARN 10

305 Don’t Fly Stand By ........2022 b.g. ............ Upstart ..........................Miss Emelina

GROVENDALE SALES, AGENT II—BARN 10
317 Kentucky Smokeshow ...2022 ch.f. ........... Volatile ..........................Dying to Dance



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

4

GROVENDALE SALES, AGENT IV—BARN 10
303 Defl ection .....................2021 ch.f. ........... Justify ............................Chauncey
315 Insurmountable .............2022 b.c. ............ City of Light ..................Shabby Chic
335 Sensitivity ......................2019 gr/ro.m. ..... Street Sense ....................Froyo Star

HIGHGATE SALES, AGENT—BARN 10
314 Hola Gata .....................2020 dk b/.m. .... Kitten’s Joy .....................Morakami

HUNTER VALLEY FARM, AGENT—BARN 10
310 First World War.............2021 dkb/b.c. ..... War Front ......................Sundaysatthebeach
333 Rotterdam .....................2020 b.g. ............ Mendelssohn .................Artemis

JOHN ENNIS TRAINING, AGENT—BARN 9
345 Backgammon ................2023 b.f.............. Maximum Security ........Vindicated Ghost
351 Chambourcin ................2023 ch.f. ........... Copper Bullet ................Coal and Ice
352 Coming in Hot .............2022 b.c. ............ Maclean’s Music .............Allianna

JOHNSON CROSS, AGENT I—BARN 9
354 Corman .........................2022 b.c. ............ Frosted ...........................Honey Muffi  n

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—BARN 9
340 Sugarcoat .......................2021 dk b/.f. ...... Constitution ..................Kalahari Cat

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT I—BARN 10
304 Diva Calling ..................2023 b.f.............. Dialed In .......................My Ekati Cat
328 Red Drapes ...................2023 b.f.............. Practical Joke .................Red Curls

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT
FOR JUDDMONTE—BARN 12

302 Decree and Declare .......2022 b.f.............. Honest Mischief ............Winsanity
346 Batten Down .................2021 gr/ro.r. ....... Tapit ..............................Close Hatches

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT II—BARN 12
350 Cascais ..........................2020 b.h. ............ Into Mischief .................Reve d’Amour

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT IX—BARN 12
330 Riyadh Moon ................2021 gr/ro.g. ...... Malibu Moon ................Princess of China
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TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT V—BARN 12
349 Calling On Heaven .......2022 dkb/b.c. ..... Instilled Regard ..............Switchboard

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VI—BARN 12
321 Merica’s Back .................2022 dkb/b.c. ..... Practical Joke .................Golden Mystery

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VII—BARN 12
334 Sam’s Treasure ................2021 b.f.............. Munnings ......................Malibu Treasure

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VIII—BARN 12
348 Boltage ..........................2021 b.c. ............ Bolt d’Oro .....................Ultimate Prize

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT X—BARN 12
312 Genuine Gomo .............2022 b.g. ............ Authentic .......................Gomo
325 No Escape .....................2022 b.c. ............ Into Mischief .................Seek and Destroy
343 Weekendsandwhiskey ....2022 ch.c. .......... Justify ............................Marketplace

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XI—BARN 12
329 Red Route One .............2020 ch.h. .......... Gun Runner ..................Red House

WHITE PINE THOROUGHBREDS—BARN 10
322 Mother of Pearl .............2023 b.f.............. Tom’s d’Etat ...................La Peregrina
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 9 ELITE .........................................................................301 G TAPIT
 9 ELITE .........................................................................306 C INTO MISCHIEF
 9 ELITE .........................................................................307 H INTO MISCHIEF
 9 ELITE .........................................................................313 H INTO MISCHIEF
 9 ELITE .........................................................................318 G GUN RUNNER
 9 ELITE .........................................................................320 C VOLATILE
 9 ELITE .........................................................................323 F VINO ROSSO
 9 ELITE .........................................................................324 C INTO MISCHIEF
 9 ELITE .........................................................................327 F CONSTITUTION
 9 ELITE .........................................................................331 C PRACTICAL JOKE
 9 ELITE .........................................................................332 F WORLD OF TROUBLE
 9 ELITE .........................................................................336 F ARMY MULE
 9 ELITE .........................................................................337 C TWIRLING CANDY
 9 ELITE .........................................................................338 G MALIBU MOON
 9 ELITE .........................................................................339 C UNCLE MO
 9 ELITE .........................................................................341 F HARD SPUN
 9 ELITE .........................................................................342 G MUNNINGS
 9 ELITE .........................................................................347 C LIAM’S MAP
 9 ELITE .........................................................................353 G INTO MISCHIEF
 9 LEGACY BLOODSTOCK ........................................340 F CONSTITUTION
 9 JOHN ENNIS TRAINING .......................................345 F MAXIMUM SECURITY
 9 JOHN ENNIS TRAINING .......................................351 F COPPER BULLET
 9 JOHN ENNIS TRAINING .......................................352 C MACLEAN’S MUSIC
 9 JOHNSON CROSS ...................................................354 C FROSTED
 10 BROOKDALE ............................................................308 G VIOLENCE
 10 BROOKDALE ............................................................309 G SKY MESA
 10 BROOKDALE ............................................................311 G SPEIGHTSTOWN
 10 BROOKDALE ............................................................319 G NOT THIS TIME
 10 BROOKDALE ............................................................326 G QUALITY ROAD
 10 DARBY DAN FARM..................................................344 F CONSTITUTION
 10 GAINESWAY ..............................................................316 F DISTORTED HUMOR
 10 GROVENDALE SALES .............................................303 F JUSTIFY
 10 GROVENDALE SALES .............................................305 G UPSTART
 10 GROVENDALE SALES .............................................315 C CITY OF LIGHT
 10 GROVENDALE SALES .............................................317 F VOLATILE
 10 GROVENDALE SALES .............................................335 M STREET SENSE
 10 HIGHGATE SALES ...................................................314 M KITTEN’S JOY
 10 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ........................................310 C WAR FRONT
 10 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ........................................333 G MENDELSSOHN
 10 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................304 F DIALED IN
 10 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................328 F PRACTICAL JOKE
 10 WHITE PINE THOROUGHBREDS .......................322 F TOM’S D’ETAT
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................302 F HONEST MISCHIEF
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................312 G AUTHENTIC
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................321 C PRACTICAL JOKE
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................325 C INTO MISCHIEF
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................329 H GUN RUNNER
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................330 G MALIBU MOON
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................334 F MUNNINGS
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................343 C JUSTIFY
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................346 R TAPIT
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................348 C BOLT D’ORO
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................349 C INSTILLED REGARD
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................350 H INTO MISCHIEF


